






















































ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 Complete Drawings for Bidding 0 days Tue 6/16/15 Tue 6/16/15
2 Bidding 18 days Fri 6/19/15 Tue 7/14/15
3 Review Bids 9 days Tue 7/14/15 Fri 7/24/15
4 Write Contracts 8 days Thu 7/23/15 Mon 8/3/15
5 Shops 20 days Tue 8/4/15 Mon 8/31/15
6 Approve Shops 15 days Tue 9/1/15 Mon 9/21/15
7 Site Work 495 days Tue 8/4/15 Mon 6/26/17
8 Remove Topsoil (Off site) 5 days Tue 8/4/15 Mon 8/10/15
9 Remove roots 3 days Tue 8/11/15 Thu 8/13/15
10 Grade site/infill all basements 11 days Fri 8/14/15 Fri 8/28/15
11 Install Aggregate piers 45 days Wed 9/9/15 Tue 11/10/15
12 Site Underground Utilities 35 days Mon 8/24/15 Mon 10/12/15
13 Install Sewer to house on 215 Arbutus 1 day Wed 9/2/15 Wed 9/2/15
14 Close Adams Street 0 days Mon 8/24/15 Mon 8/24/15
15 Parking Lot 1A 19 days Mon 9/7/15 Fri 10/2/15
16 Parking Lot 1B 5 days Mon 9/12/16 Fri 9/16/16
17 Parking Lot 1C 5 days Tue 6/20/17 Mon 6/26/17
18 Parking Lot 2 10 days Mon 9/19/16 Fri 9/30/16
19 Parking Lot 3 and Arbutus Ave. 30 days Fri 10/2/15 Fri 11/13/15
20 Parking Lot 4 49 days Fri 8/7/15 Wed 10/14/15
21 Base gravel at parking areas 10 days Mon 9/14/15 Fri 9/25/15
22 Building Excavation 30 days Mon 10/26/15 Fri 12/4/15
23 Curb & Gutter and Sidewalks 5 days Mon 9/5/16 Fri 9/9/16
24 Black Top 15 days Mon 9/12/16 Fri 9/30/16
25 Landscaping 10 days Mon 10/3/16 Fri 10/14/16
26 Building Construction 466 days Mon 10/26/15 Mon 8/7/17
27 First Floor 367 days Mon 10/26/15 Tue 3/21/17
28 Footings and Pads 80 days Mon 10/26/15 Fri 2/12/16
29 Foundation Walls 30 days Thu 10/29/15 Wed 12/9/15
30 Backfill Foundation 22 days Thu 11/5/15 Fri 12/4/15
31 Exterior and Bearing CMU walls 50 days Mon 11/30/15 Fri 2/5/16
32 Structural Steel Seq. Four 20 days Mon 2/8/16 Fri 3/4/16
33 Structural Steel Seq. One & Two 14 days Fri 2/12/16 Wed 3/2/16
34 Structural Steel Seq. Three 16 days Fri 2/26/16 Fri 3/18/16
35 Structural Steel Seq. Five 5 days Mon 3/21/16 Fri 3/25/16
36 Structural Steel Seq. Six 10 days Tue 3/29/16 Mon 4/11/16
37 Structural Steel Seq. Seven 5 days Tue 4/12/16 Mon 4/18/16
38 CMU walls for Holding Cells and 1st Floor Cells 13 days Fri 1/22/16 Tue 2/9/16
39 Precast above Holding Cells 1 day Thu 2/18/16 Thu 2/18/16
40 Precast Mezz 2 days Thu 2/25/16 Fri 2/26/16
41 Temp Heat under Mezz 0 days Tue 3/1/16 Tue 3/1/16
42 Grout Precast Mezz 1 day Thu 3/3/16 Thu 3/3/16
43 Cut openings in Precast at Mezz 3 days Mon 3/7/16 Wed 3/9/16
44 CMU bearing walls on Mezz 4 days Mon 3/7/16 Thu 3/10/16
45 Pour 2" topping 2 days Fri 3/18/16 Mon 3/21/16
46 Pour Curbs at Mezz 2 days Thu 3/24/16 Fri 3/25/16
47 Set HVAC equipment at Mezz 3 days Mon 3/28/16 Wed 3/30/16

48 Precast above Cells 1st Floor 3 days Wed 3/23/16 Fri 3/25/16
49 Precast above Cells 2nd Floor 6 days Mon 4/11/16 Wed 4/20/16
50 2nd Floor Roof deck in Cell Area 5 days Thu 4/21/16 Wed 4/27/16
51 CMU walls for 2nd Floor Cells 14 days Mon 3/28/16 Thu 4/14/16
52 Steel Studs and Decking at North Entrance 10 days Mon 4/25/16 Fri 5/6/16
53 Steel Studs and Sheathing at Mezz 11 days Fri 4/22/16 Fri 5/6/16
54 Steel Studs and Sheathing at Connector 5 days Mon 5/9/16 Fri 5/13/16
55 Steel Studs and Decking at South Entrance 15 days Mon 5/2/16 Fri 5/20/16
56 Roofing 30 days Mon 4/4/16 Fri 5/13/16
57 Install Skylights 5 days Mon 5/9/16 Fri 5/13/16
58 Face Brick 75 days Mon 2/22/16 Fri 6/3/16
59 Install Windows and Store Front 10 days Mon 6/6/16 Fri 6/17/16
60 Exterior Detention Frames Onsite 0 days Fri 12/11/15 Fri 12/11/15
61 Exterior HM Frames Onsite 0 days Thu 11/19/15 Thu 11/19/15
62 All Detention imbeds onsite 0 days Fri 1/22/16 Fri 1/22/16
63 Slab on Grade 30 days Mon 4/11/16 Fri 5/20/16
64 All interior CMU Walls 80 days Mon 6/6/16 Fri 9/23/16
65 Interior Metal Studs 15 days Mon 8/8/16 Fri 8/26/16
66 41 Detention Frames Onsite 0 days Wed 6/1/16 Wed 6/1/16
67 All HM Frames Onsite 0 days Thu 4/21/16 Thu 4/21/16
68 All Detention Frames Onsite 0 days Wed 6/29/16 Wed 6/29/16
69 Ele. Rough-in's 210 days Mon 11/9/15 Fri 8/26/16
70 Plumbing Rough-in's 205 days Mon 11/16/15 Fri 8/26/16
71 Ductwork 100 days Mon 6/20/16 Fri 11/4/16
72 Sprinkler Rough-in's 90 days Mon 8/8/16 Fri 12/9/16
73 Drywall 25 days Mon 8/22/16 Fri 9/23/16
74 Install Wall-in's 5 days Mon 9/26/16 Fri 9/30/16
75 Tape and Finish 30 days Mon 9/19/16 Fri 10/28/16
76 Paint 85 days Mon 7/11/16 Fri 11/4/16
77 Kitchen Equipment 15 days Mon 10/3/16 Fri 10/21/16
78 Set up Master Control 10 days Mon 10/10/16 Fri 10/21/16
79 Set up Pod Control 20 days Mon 10/24/16 Fri 11/18/16
80 Install Locker 5 days Mon 10/17/16 Fri 10/21/16
81 Detention Ceilings 20 days Mon 10/24/16 Fri 11/18/16
82 Install Stairs and Railings 8 days Mon 10/31/16 Wed 11/9/16
83 Laundry Equipment 10 days Mon 11/7/16 Fri 11/18/16
84 Install Detention Furnishings 20 days Mon 11/7/16 Fri 12/2/16
85 Install Cameras 15 days Mon 11/28/16 Fri 12/16/16
86 Mechanical Finishes 35 days Mon 10/31/16 Fri 12/16/16
87 Casework 20 days Mon 11/7/16 Fri 12/2/16
88 Ceilings 55 days Mon 8/22/16 Fri 11/4/16
89 Install Sprinkler Heads 35 days Mon 8/29/16 Fri 10/14/16
90 Flooring 50 days Mon 9/5/16 Fri 11/11/16
91 Doors and Hardware 35 days Mon 9/5/16 Fri 10/21/16
92 Bathroom Partitions 10 days Mon 10/24/16 Fri 11/4/16
93 Test and Balance 15 days Mon 12/19/16 Fri 1/6/17
94 Install 911 casework 5 days Mon 12/12/16 Fri 12/16/16
95 Set up Video Visitation 15 days Mon 12/12/16 Fri 12/30/16
96 Test all Detention equipment 22 days Mon 1/23/17 Tue 2/21/17
97 Final Cleaning 20 days Mon 12/26/16 Fri 1/20/17
98 Punch Out 5 days Wed 2/22/17 Tue 2/28/17
99 Complete Punch Items 15 days Wed 3/1/17 Tue 3/21/17
100 Second Floor 246 days Tue 4/12/16 Tue 3/21/17
101 Roof Bar Joist 14 days Tue 4/12/16 Fri 4/29/16
102 Roof Decking 5 days Mon 5/2/16 Fri 5/6/16
103 Roofing 20 days Mon 5/9/16 Fri 6/3/16
104 Ele. Rough-in's 30 days Mon 6/6/16 Fri 7/15/16
105 Plumbing Rough-in's 25 days Mon 6/6/16 Fri 7/8/16
106 Ductwork 45 days Mon 6/13/16 Fri 8/12/16
107 Sprinkler Rough-in's 40 days Mon 6/20/16 Fri 8/12/16
108 Paint 25 days Mon 7/18/16 Fri 8/19/16
109 Mechanical Finishes 15 days Mon 8/22/16 Fri 9/9/16
110 Detention Ceilings 5 days Mon 8/22/16 Fri 8/26/16
111 Ceilings 10 days Mon 8/29/16 Fri 9/9/16
112 Install Detention Furnishings 15 days Mon 9/12/16 Fri 9/30/16
113 Install Doors & Hardware 10 days Mon 10/3/16 Fri 10/14/16
114 Install Cameras 10 days Mon 10/17/16 Fri 10/28/16
115 Test and Balance 10 days Mon 10/31/16 Fri 11/11/16
116 Final Cleaning 10 days Mon 1/23/17 Fri 2/3/17
117 Punch Out 5 days Mon 2/6/17 Fri 2/10/17
118 Complete Punch Items 15 days Mon 2/13/17 Fri 3/3/17
119 Complete with Building 0 days Tue 3/21/17 Tue 3/21/17
120 Demo Existing Jail 25 days Wed 3/22/17 Tue 4/25/17
121 Demo 15 days Wed 3/22/17 Tue 4/11/17
122 Fill and grade 5 days Wed 4/12/17 Tue 4/18/17
123 Install Aggregate piers 5 days Wed 4/19/17 Tue 4/25/17
124 Build Connector 74 days Wed 4/26/17 Mon 8/7/17
125 Dig footings 2 days Wed 4/26/17 Thu 4/27/17
126 Footings and pads 5 days Fri 4/28/17 Thu 5/4/17
127 Backfill 2 days Fri 5/5/17 Mon 5/8/17
128 Bearing wall 15 days Tue 5/9/17 Mon 5/29/17
129 Set steel and bar joist 5 days Tue 5/30/17 Mon 6/5/17
130 Roof Decking 5 days Tue 6/6/17 Mon 6/12/17
131 Roofing 5 days Tue 6/13/17 Mon 6/19/17
132 Rough-in's 10 days Tue 6/20/17 Mon 7/3/17
133 Interior walls 10 days Tue 6/20/17 Mon 7/3/17
134 Paint 10 days Tue 7/4/17 Mon 7/17/17
135 Finishes 10 days Tue 7/18/17 Mon 7/31/17
136 Install Cameras 5 days Tue 7/18/17 Mon 7/24/17
137 Install Doors & Hardware 5 days Tue 7/18/17 Mon 7/24/17
138 Test and Balance 2 days Tue 7/25/17 Wed 7/26/17
139 Final Cleaning 2 days Thu 7/27/17 Fri 7/28/17
140 Punch Out 1 day Mon 7/31/17 Mon 7/31/17
141 Complete Punch Items 5 days Tue 8/1/17 Mon 8/7/17
142 Complete with Connector 0 days Mon 8/7/17 Mon 8/7/17
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